Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 027

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P.
GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND
THE SYNERGEIA FOUNDATION WITH THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT ROOM 212,
ATENEO PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS, ROCKWELL, MAKATI REPRESENTED BY
ITS PRESIDENT AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, DR. MILWIDA GUEVARA
FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF USAID SUB-PROJECT IN ALL PUBLIC
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, Synergeia Foundation is the lead Implementing Partners for the implementation of the USAID-funded and sub-project entitled Hugpong sa Pagbangon under the Education Governance Effectiveness (EDGE) Program;

WHEREAS, Hugpong sa Pagbangon aims to provide the needed assistance to public elementary schools, teachers and pupils affected by Typhoon Yolanda in selected municipalities in the visayas and to provide Community Incentive Grants (CIG), among others, to support the needs of Yolanda-affected schools as articulated in proposals submitted through and endorsed by the local school board;

WHEREAS, both parties and all others concerned are covenants to perform and comply with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Memorandum of Agreement;

WHEREAs, an authority to sign in the agreement by the Municipal Mayor from the Sanggunian is a necessity pursuant to the provision of the RA 7160, hence this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND THE SYNERGEIA FOUNDATION WITH THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT ROOM 212, ATENEO PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS, ROCKWELL, MAKATI REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, DR. MILWIDA GUEVARA FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF USAID SUB-PROJECT IN ALL PUBLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

ADOPTED this 5th day of March 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr, duly seconded by Hon. Ireneo D. Pecina.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor